RI



**SHEET** 

	102200	9971	

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Sangamo Biosciences, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):      Company: Gendaq, Ltd.      Address: c/o Brobeck Hale and Dorr      City/State/Zip: Alder Castle, 10 Noble Street     London, EC2V 7QJ     UNITED KINGDOM	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	FB12 22 22 22 22 -	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	Attorney Docket No. <u>8325-2001.30</u>	
A. Patent Application No. 10/033,129  Additional numbers attaction.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Dahna S. Pasternak  Company: ROBINS & PASTERNAK LLP  Street Address: 545 Middlefield Road, Ste. 180	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed	
City/State/Zip: Menlo Park, CA 94025	Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account     Deposit Account Number: 18-1648	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Dahna S. Pasternak  Reg. No.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Machine Details 24, 2002  Signature Date	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

S:\8325\2001\30\pto1595.doc

PATENT REEL: 013427 FRAME: 0063

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT is between Sangamo Biosciences, Inc. (Sangamo), a Delaware CORPORATION having a place of business located at 501 Canal Boulevard, Suite A100, Richmond, CA 94804, USA, and Gendaq, Ltd. (Gendaq), incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, with a place of business at c/o Brobeck Hale and Dorr, Alder Castle, 10 Noble Street, London, EC2V 7QJ, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS, Sangamo is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the inventions described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/033,129, filed December 27, 2001.

AND WHEREAS, Gendaq desires to acquire from Sangamo the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and above-identified United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Sangamo hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Gendaq, its successors and assigness, all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions to the extent and as previously assigned to Sangamo;

AND Sangamo hereby agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which Gendaq reasonably desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sangamo has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

Sangamo Biosciences, Inc.

Dated: 10-23-02

RECORDED: 10/29/2002

- J - \_\_\_\_\_

ame: Peter Buford

Title: UP Cora Ceus logania

PATENT REEL: 013427 FRAME: 0064